



News Media Contacts: Kirsten Z. Deshler Public Information Officer 805.961.7507; 805.455.9995 (cell) kdeshler@cityofgoleta.org

Jim Shivers District 5 Public Information Officer Caltrans (805) 549-3237

jim_shivers@dot.ca.gov

November 12, 2009 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA ADVISORY

[Goleta, CA] The City of Goleta and Caltrans have scheduled a ceremony to mark the completion of the Los Carneros Interchange Landscaping Project.

The Los Carneros Road Interchange is considered to be the gateway to Goleta. For years, this area was devoid of landscaping with just weeds and a few scattered trees. With the new landscaping project complete and a remote water irrigation system in place, California sycamores, toyon, Manzanita, deer grass and other native plants will grow and beautify the interchange.

- **WHO:** Mayor Roger S. Aceves, members of the Goleta City Council; and Caltrans District 5 Director Rich Krumholz
- WHEN: Monday, November 16, 2009 1:30pm
- **WHERE:** Los Carneros Interchange on the northwest side next to Hwy 101 North entrance. <u>See attached map</u>.
 - WHY: Celebrate the completion of the \$670,000 Los Carneros Landscaping Interchange Project

-##-

CITY COUNCIL Roger S. Aceves Mayor

Eric Onnen Mayor Pro Tempore

Michael T. Bennett Councilmember

Margaret Connell Councilmember

Edward Easton Councilmember

CITY MANAGER Daniel Singer